
Ladies Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          Cho Yong-Jae KOR Name of Course      
Referee     MIYATSU Daiki JPN Giant Course

Chief of Race YAMAMOTO Takashi JPN START               1543.0 m
FINISH              1375.0 m
VERTICALDROP    168.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№ 7015/12/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter TAKAHASHI Minoru JPN Course setter ASHIHARA Keiko JPN
Forerunners -A- NISHIZAWA Hiroki Forerunners -A- NISHIZAWA Hiroki

            -B- YUMOTO Yutaro             -B- YUMOTO Yutaro
            -C- YAMAMOTO Ryota             -C- YAMAMOTO Ryota

Number of gate 48(47) Number of gate 48(47)
Start time 09:25 Start time 11:20
Weather Snow Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Hard Snow condition Hard
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 3.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.5 / - 3.4

F:610

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 1 306730 ISHIDA Kanako 90 JPN    47.51 1    47.15 1  1:34.66 0.00
2 13 306841 KOBAYASHI Yumi 91 JPN    49.63 4    47.32 2  1:36.95 14.76
3 9 307043 ITO Miiko 91 JPN    49.42 3    48.70 5  1:38.12 22.30
4 7 306845 MIYAKI Erika 91 JPN    50.25 5    48.18 4  1:38.43 24.29
5 10 306825 ABE Hanae 90 JPN    48.57 2    49.90 7  1:38.47 24.55
6 6 306968 KATO Yuumi 91 JPN    52.11 9    49.25 6  1:41.36 43.18
7 12 306716 HIRAGA Chinami 90 JPN    51.65 7    50.33 9  1:41.98 47.17
8 15 307032 NEGISHI Shiho 91 JPN    51.86 8    50.27 8  1:42.13 48.14
9 14 307083 SUGIYAMA Fuyumi 93 JPN    51.40 6    50.74 10  1:42.14 48.20

10 8 307591 AZEGAMI Keina 96 JPN  1:01.01 14    47.69 3  1:48.70 90.48
11 16 307188 OGIHARA Ayumi 93 JPN    55.76 11    53.93 11  1:49.69 96.86
12 5 307392 ORIGUCHI Miho 95 JPN    55.56 10    55.19 13  1:50.75 103.69
13 23 306915 OKU Sayaka 91 JPN    56.97 12    56.33 14  1:53.30 120.12
14 24 307249 MAENAMI Aya 92 JPN    58.33 13    55.13 12  1:53.46 121.15
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 2 306976 MIYAZAKI Haruka 92 JPN
-2 4 306868 YAMASHITA Chinami 91 JPN
-3 18 307008 YOSHII Aina 92 JPN
-4 20 306875 ISHIDA Mana 91 JPN
-5 21 307150 TAKAHASHI Marina 93 JPN

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 3 306999 TAKIZAWA Rina 91 JPN
-2 11 306833 ISHII Risa 91 JPN
-3 17 306742 KOHNO Chiho 90 JPN
-4 19 307146 MORIGUCHI Akane 92 JPN
-5 22 307128 MATSUI Aya 93 JPN

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]

TD                   Cho Yong-Jae          #1024      ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points

1 1 306730 ISHIDA Kanako  1:34.66 48.43 48.43 0.00

2 13 306841 KOBAYASHI Yumi  1:36.95 68.04 68.04 14.76
3 9 307043 ITO Miiko  1:38.12 88.18 88.18 22.30

4 7 306845 MIYAKI Erika  1:38.43 95.50 - -

5 10 306825 ABE Hanae  1:38.47 72.49 72.49 24.55

6 6 306968 KATO Yuumi  1:41.36 105.55 - -

7 12 306716 HIRAGA Chinami  1:41.98 136.68 - -

8 15 307032 NEGISHI Shiho  1:42.13 95.21 - -
9 14 307083 SUGIYAMA Fuyumi  1:42.14 88.09 88.09 48.20

10 8 307591 AZEGAMI Keina  1:48.70 107.72 - -

The best 5 at start

1 1 306730 ISHIDA Kanako  1:34.66 48.43

DNF1 4 306868 YAMASHITA Chinami - 62.59

2 13 306841 KOBAYASHI Yumi  1:36.95 68.04

DNF2 11 306833 ISHII Risa - 71.70

5 10 306825 ABE Hanae  1:38.47 72.49

TOTALS

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 323.25
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 365.23
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 109.81

Calculated penalty

(A) 365.23 + (B) 323.25 - (C) 109.81 = 578.67 : 10 = 57.87

Correction value 0.00

Category Adder 3.00

(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 60.87

TD                   Cho Yong-Jae          #1024      ______________________________
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女女女女 公公公公公
Jury Technical Data
TD          Cho Yong-Jae KOR Name of Course      
Referee     MIYATSU Daiki JPN Giant Course

Chief of Race YAMAMOTO Takashi JPN START               1543.0 m
FINISH              1375.0 m
VERTICALDROP    168.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№ 7015/12/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter TAKAHASHI Minoru JPN Course setter ASHIHARA Keiko JPN
Forerunners -A- NISHIZAWA Hiroki Forerunners -A- NISHIZAWA Hiroki

            -B- YUMOTO Yutaro             -B- YUMOTO Yutaro
            -C- YAMAMOTO Ryota             -C- YAMAMOTO Ryota

Number of gate 48(47) Number of gate 48(47)
Start time 09:25 Start time 11:20
Weather Snow Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Hard Snow condition Hard
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 3.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.5 / - 3.4

F:610

順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

1 1 03004067 石石 華華女 学学 法法法学    47.51 1    47.15 1  1:34.66 0.00
2 13 03004873 小小 由由 学学 日本法学    49.63 4    47.32 2  1:36.95 14.76
3 9 03004515 伊伊 美美女 学学 伊東女女東東法学    49.42 3    48.70 5  1:38.12 22.30
4 7 03004658 宮宮 恵恵恵 学学 法伊大大法学    50.25 5    48.18 4  1:38.43 24.29
5 10 03004237 阿阿 華華 学学 法法法学    48.57 2    49.90 7  1:38.47 24.55
6 6 03005119 加加 ゆゆゆ 学学 日本女女東東法学    52.11 9    49.25 6  1:41.36 43.18
7 12 03004808 平平 智智由 学学 日本女女東東法学    51.65 7    50.33 9  1:41.98 47.17
8 15 03004621 根根 志志 学学 法法法学    51.86 8    50.27 8  1:42.13 48.14
9 14 03004523 杉杉 冬美 学学 神華神法学    51.40 6    50.74 10  1:42.14 48.20

10 8 03008492 畔畔 慧華 長長 杉ﾉ内内学内  1:01.01 14    47.69 3  1:48.70 90.48
11 16 03004820 荻荻 歩 神華神 森森学森森森阿    55.76 11    53.93 11  1:49.69 96.86
12 5 03006485 折折 美美 法大 明明学明森内    55.56 10    55.19 13  1:50.75 103.69
13 23 03005288 奥 紗紗恵 学学 同志同法学    56.97 12    56.33 14  1:53.30 120.12
14 24 03005106 前前 彩 学学 信信法学    58.33 13    55.13 12  1:53.46 121.15
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 2 03004602 宮宮 遥 学学 國國明法学

-2 4 03005108 杉山 智華智 学学 東京京京法学

-3 18 03004687 吉吉 愛愛 学学 日本女女東東法学

-4 20 03005348 石石 まま 学学 関関学明法学

-5 21 03004975 森高 満恵華 学学 日本女女東東法学

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 3 03004683 滝滝 里華 学学 伊東女女東東法学

-2 11 03004040 石吉 恵紗 学学 立立立法学

-3 17 03004923 河長 智美 学学 東京京京法学

-4 19 03006172 森折 茜 学学 東京京京法学

-5 22 03004714 松吉 ああ 学学 立立法学

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10
順順 Bib Code 氏氏 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 1 03004067 石石 華華華  1:34.66 21.05 21.05 0.00

2 13 03004873 小小 由由  1:36.95 46.14 46.14 14.76
3 9 03004515 伊伊 美美華  1:38.12 55.39 - -

4 7 03004658 宮宮 恵恵恵  1:38.43 37.34 37.34 24.29

5 10 03004237 阿阿 華華  1:38.47 45.02 45.02 24.55

6 6 03005119 加加 ゆゆゆ  1:41.36 74.52 - -

7 12 03004808 平平 智智由  1:41.98 65.01 - -

8 15 03004621 根根 志志  1:42.13 69.08 - -
9 14 03004523 杉杉 冬美  1:42.14 50.64 50.64 48.20

10 8 03008492 畔畔 慧華  1:48.70 65.77 - -

競技開始時のBest 5
1 1 03004067 石石 華華華  1:34.66 21.05

DNF1 4 03005108 杉山 智華智 - 23.31

4 7 03004658 宮宮 恵恵恵  1:38.43 37.34

DNF2 11 03004040 石石 恵理 - 42.96

5 10 03004237 阿阿 華華  1:38.47 45.02

合計

(B) 競競競競競のBest 5 SAJ-Points 169.68
(A) 競競競競競畔順10順位のBest 5 SAJ-Points 200.19
(C) 相相すす選選のののののののの 111.80

計算ペナルティー
(A) 200.19 + (B) 169.68 - (C) 111.80 = 258.07 : 10 = 25.81

ミニマムペナルティー 7.20

採用ペナルティー 25.81
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